## Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 31-2016

## BY: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. 6 Date: May 26, 2016

## Amendment No. 1

(This amendment makes the following changes that are consistent with changes made in the Capital Budget:

1.	J4182 Dorsey Run Road Improvements	Subtracts \$505,000 in Excise Tax Backed
		Bond Funding; and
2.	J4212 State Road Construction	Subtracts \$7,500,000 in Excise Tax Backed
		Bond Funding. )

1 Strike "\$32,346,180" and substitute "<u>\$24,341,180</u>" in the following instances:

2	1.	In the title;	
3	2.	On page 1, in line 7;	
4	3.	On page 1, in line 21; and	
5	4.	On page 4, in line 11.	
6			
7	On p	On page 1, in line 10, strike "13,391,180" and substitute " <u>12,886,180</u> ".	
8			
9	In A	opendix A:	
10	1.	On page A-1, strike the row for capital project J4182, Dorsey Run Road Improvements,	
11		in its entirety;	
12	2.	On page A-2, in the row for capital project J4212, State Road Construction, in the	
13		Column titled "Amount to be Borrowed", strike "17,500,000" and substitute	
14		" <u>10,000,000</u> "; and	
15	3.	On the last page:	
16		a. In the row titled "Road Construction Projects – Reauthorization/New	
17		Authorizations", strike "13,391,180" and substitute "12,886,180" and, in the same	
18		row, strike "18,955,000" and substitute " <u>11,455,000</u> "; and	
19		b. In the row titled "Total Amount to be Borrowed", strike "32,346,180" and	
20		substitute "24,341,180".	